

GGSIPU NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME (NSS) CELL

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078 Ph. No.011-25302703, Email Id: nsscell@ipu.ac.in



F. No. GGSIPU/NSSCELL/2022/<u>649</u> Date: 25th April, 2022

MEETING NOTICE

The meeting of all NSS Program Officers (USS and Affiliated Colleges) of GGSIPU NSS Cell is scheduled to be held on 27th April, 2022 (Wednesday), 11:00 AM at E-315 (Committee Room of USICT), E-Block, GGSIP University, Campus, Dwarka, New Delhi.

The agenda of the meeting is as follows:

- 1. Action plan to celebrate International Day of Yoga-2022.
- 2. Future plans related to NSS Activities.
- 3. Any other items with the permission of the chair.

All the members and Program Officers of the NSS are requested to make it convenient to attend the same at the scheduled date and time.

(Dr. Varun Joshi)

Program Coordinator, NSS/NCC Cell, GGSIPU

Copy to:

- 1. Dr. Rajesh Kumar, Associate Professor, USBAS, Asstt. Program Coordinator (USS), GGSIPU
- 2. Dr. Durgesh Tripathi, Asstt. Professor, USMC, Asstt. Program Coordinator (Affiliated Colleges), GGSIPU
- 3. All Deans/ Directors/Principals of USS and Affiliated Colleges of GGSIPU
- 4. All NSS Program Officers of USS & Affiliated Colleges of GGSIPU NSS Cell, GGSIPU
- 5. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, GGSIPU (for kind information)
- 6. PS to Registrar (for kind information)
- 7. Head UITS, request to upload the same on the University Website
- 8. Guard file